

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 47310/2023 47315/2023 in
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 268/2022

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL (PRINCIPAL BENCH)
BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 47310/2023 AND 47315/2023 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM, FOR ADMISSION and IA No.55977/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 47315/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 47310/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 29-03-2023 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR
Mr. Abhaya K. Behera, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A S Cheema, Sr. Adv.
applicant Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Kokila Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjay Mahendra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Kaushesh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kp Jayarm, Adv.
Mr. Palav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Adv.
Mrs. Vijayalakshmi Venkataramani, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Sood, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 47310/2023 47315/2023 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 268/2022

- 1 Mr A S Cheema, senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant, seeks the permission of the Court to withdraw the applications with liberty to avail appropriate remedies as are available in law.
- 2 The applications are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty aforesaid.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**