

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 268/2022

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL  
(PRINCIPAL BENCH) BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 94303/2024 IN W.P. (c) NO. 302/2022 IS LISTED ] )

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 302/2022 (X)  
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 94303/2024)

Date : 22-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR  
Mr. Syed M. Arif, Adv.  
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, AGI  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mrs. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Shreekant N.teradal, Aor, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, AGI  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. G. S. Makker, Aor, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR  
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice on the Interlocutory Application returnable on 6 September 2024.
- 2 Liberty to serve the Union of India through Central Agency, in Addition.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)**  
**AR-CUM-PS**

**(POOJA SHARMA)**  
**COURT MASTER**