

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 268/2022

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
(PRINCIPAL BENCH) BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 302/2022 (X)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 94303/2024)

Date : 28-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR
Mr. Syed M. Arif, Adv.
Mr. Ajesh Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R. Venkatramani, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mrs. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Aor, Adv.
Mr. Keshav C. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shreekant N. Teradal, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. S N Terdal, Aor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., AOR
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A NO. 94303/2024 in W.P.(C) NO. 302/2022

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw this application.

In view of the statement made, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P.(C) Nos. 268/2022 and 302/2022, along with all connected writ petitions/matters, will be listed on 03.03.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR