

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 268/2022

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
(PRINCIPAL BENCH) BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 158973/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 55977/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 158972/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 65287/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 129742/2022 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 302/2022 (X)

(IA No. 71502/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 63177/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 662/2022 (X)

(IA No. 129992/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 157968/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.C. Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Chakraborty, Adv.
Mrs. Arpa Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Aarti Pal, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Dev, Adv.
Mr. Sundeep Pandhi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv. **

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajesh Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Syed M. Arif, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, A.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Chinmyee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, A.G.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. R. Venkatramani, A.G.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Keshav C Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

To be listed before the Bench presided over by

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant on 26.03.2025.

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

**** Online appearance/Physical appearance slip not received.**