

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).268/2022

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
(PRINCIPAL BENCH) BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.662/2022 (X)

Date : 03-04-2025 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGHFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. R. Venkararamani, AG
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AORMr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Gitanjali Sanyal, Adv.Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh Rajawat, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E RIA Nos.67545/2025, 67547/2025, 67549/2025 & 78752/2025

1. On the mentioning, these applications are taken on Board.
2. Learned Attorney General for India is also present to assist the Court.
3. Having regard to the fact that two Judicial Members, one from the Principal Bench, New Delhi and one from the Kolkata Bench of

the NGT, are retiring on 06.04.2025, and two Expert Members, one from the Kolkata Bench and one from the Southern Bench of the NGT, are retiring on 11.04.2025, coupled with the fact that selection process has already been initiated, we deem it appropriate in the larger interest of the institution to allow these members to continue till the selection process is complete and new appointments are made.

4. The applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR